

BID TABULATION #18498

COMMODITY CONTRACT FOR ENDRESS & HAUSER DIGITAL PRESSURE TRANSMITTER AND 3-VALVE MANIFOLD
 OPENED 11/16/2021 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN PATZ
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588
 EMAIL: ANNPAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
REVERE ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY (HARTLAND, WI)	1	ENDRESS & HAUSER DELTABAR S PMD75 DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE (D.P) TRANSMITTERS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #10-C-1 DATED 09/27/2021. MANUFACTURER/MODEL: ENDRESS & HAUSER/DELTABAR S-PMD75. DELIVERY TO LINNWOOD WATER PURIFICATION PLANT	E&H PMD75-1EMM8/2L7 (PMD75-ABC7FE1DAUA)	EA	\$1,890.93	18	\$34,036.74	\$64,987.50	N/A	*YES	NO
	2	ENDRESS & HAUSER DELTABAR S PMD75 DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE (D.P) TRANSMITTERS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #10-C-1 DATED 09/27/2021. MANUFACTURER/MODEL: ENDRESS & HAUSER/DELTABAR S-PMD75. DELIVERY TO HOWARD WATER PURIFICATION PLANT	E&H PMD75-1EMM8/2MO (PMD75-ABC7FE1DAUA)	EA	\$1,890.93	12	\$22,691.16				
	3	ENDRESS & HAUSER 3-VALVE MANIFOLD TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #10-C-3 DATED 09/27/2021. MANUFACTURER/MODEL: ENDRESS & HAUSER PART #71037612. DELIVERY TO LINNWOOD WATER PURIFICATION PLANT	E&H 71037612	EA	\$275.32	18	\$4,955.76				
	4	ENDRESS & HAUSER 3-VALVE MANIFOLD TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #10-C-3 DATED 09/27/2021. MANUFACTURER/MODEL: ENDRESS & HAUSER PART #71037612. DELIVERY TO HOWARD WATER PURIFICATION PLANT	E&H 71037612	EA	\$275.32	12	\$3,303.84				

*REVERE ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY SUBMITTED A NON-COMPLIANT AFFIDAVIT

BID TABULATION #18498

COMMODITY CONTRACT FOR ENDRESS & HAUSER DIGITAL PRESSURE TRANSMITTER AND 3-VALVE MANIFOLD
 OPENED 11/16/2021 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN PATZ
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588
 EMAIL: ANNPAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
PBBS EQUIPMENT CORPORATION (MENOMONEE FALLS, WI)	1	ENDRESS & HAUSER DELTABAR S PMD75 DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE (D.P) TRANSMITTERS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #10-C-1 DATED 09/27/2021. MANUFACTURER/MODEL: ENDRESS & HAUSER/DELTABAR S-PMD75. DELIVERY TO LINNWOOD WATER PURIFICATION PLANT	ENDRESS & HAUSER #PMD75-3XU26/160	EA	\$2,274.00	18	\$40,932.00	\$78,180.00	N/A	*YES	NO
	2	ENDRESS & HAUSER DELTABAR S PMD75 DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE (D.P) TRANSMITTERS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #10-C-1 DATED 09/27/2021. MANUFACTURER/MODEL: ENDRESS & HAUSER/DELTABAR S-PMD75. DELIVERY TO HOWARD WATER PURIFICATION PLANT	ENDRESS & HAUSER #PMD75-3XU26/160	EA	\$2,274.00	12	\$27,288.00				
	3	ENDRESS & HAUSER 3-VALVE MANIFOLD TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #10-C-3 DATED 09/27/2021. MANUFACTURER/MODEL: ENDRESS & HAUSER PART #71037612. DELIVERY TO LINNWOOD WATER PURIFICATION PLANT	ENDRESS & HAUSER #71037612	EA	\$332.00	18	\$5,976.00				
	4	ENDRESS & HAUSER 3-VALVE MANIFOLD TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #10-C-3 DATED 09/27/2021. MANUFACTURER/MODEL: ENDRESS & HAUSER PART #71037612. DELIVERY TO HOWARD WATER PURIFICATION PLANT	ENDRESS & HAUSER #71037612	EA	\$332.00	12	\$3,984.00				

*PBBS EQUIPMENT CORPORATION SUBMITTED A NON-COMPLIANT AFFIDAVIT

BID TABULATION #18498

COMMODITY CONTRACT FOR ENDRESS & HAUSER DIGITAL PRESSURE TRANSMITTER AND 3-VALVE MANIFOLD
 OPENED 11/16/2021 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN PATZ
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588
 EMAIL: ANNPAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
ENERGENECS, INC. (SAUKVILLE, WI)	1	ENDRESS & HAUSER DELTABAR S PMD75 DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE (D.P) TRANSMITTERS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #10-C-1 DATED 09/27/2021. MANUFACTURER/MODEL: ENDRESS & HAUSER/DELTABAR S-PMD75. DELIVERY TO LINNWOOD WATER PURIFICATION PLANT	ENDRESS & HAUSER-DELTABAR S-PMD75 MODEL PMD75-1EMM8/2MO (PMD75-ABC7FE1DAUA	EA	\$2,647.00	18	\$47,646.00	\$91,770.00	N/A	*YES	NO
	2	ENDRESS & HAUSER DELTABAR S PMD75 DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE (D.P) TRANSMITTERS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #10-C-1 DATED 09/27/2021. MANUFACTURER/MODEL: ENDRESS & HAUSER/DELTABAR S-PMD75. DELIVERY TO HOWARD WATER PURIFICATION PLANT	ENDRESS & HAUSER-DELTABAR S-PMD75 MODEL PMD75-1EMM8/2MO (PMD75-ABC7FE1DAUA	EA	\$2,647.00	12	\$31,764.00				
	3	ENDRESS & HAUSER 3-VALVE MANIFOLD TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #10-C-3 DATED 09/27/2021. MANUFACTURER/MODEL: ENDRESS & HAUSER PART #71037612. DELIVERY TO LINNWOOD WATER PURIFICATION PLANT	ENDRESS & HAUSER-TSP MANIFOLD 3-VALVE, 12"F-NPT*316SS MODEL NO. 71037612	EA	\$412.00	18	\$7,416.00				
	4	ENDRESS & HAUSER 3-VALVE MANIFOLD TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #10-C-3 DATED 09/27/2021. MANUFACTURER/MODEL: ENDRESS & HAUSER PART #71037612. DELIVERY TO HOWARD WATER PURIFICATION PLANT	ENDRESS & HAUSER-TSP MANIFOLD 3-VALVE, 12"F-NPT*316SS MODEL NO. 71037612	EA	\$412.00	12	\$4,944.00				

*ENERGENECS, INC. SUBMITTED A NON-COMPLIANT AFFIDAVIT

BID TABULATION #18498

COMMODITY CONTRACT FOR ENDRESS & HAUSER DIGITAL PRESSURE TRANSMITTER AND 3-VALVE MANIFOLD
 OPENED 11/16/2021 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN PATZ
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588
 EMAIL: ANNPAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	UNIT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
PHILLIP HAMPTON DBA HAMPTON EXPRESS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, LLC (MILWAUKEE, WI)	1	ENDRESS & HAUSER DELTABAR S PMD75 DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE (D.P) TRANSMITTERS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #10-C-1 DATED 09/27/2021. MANUFACTURER/MODEL: ENDRESS & HAUSER/DELTABAR S-PMD75. DELIVERY TO LINNWOOD WATER PURIFICATION PLANT	PMD-75-AAA7B11BAAA	EA	\$2,400.00	18	\$43,200.00	\$81,990.00	NO	YES AMERICAN	NO
	2	ENDRESS & HAUSER DELTABAR S PMD75 DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE (D.P) TRANSMITTERS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #10-C-1 DATED 09/27/2021. MANUFACTURER/MODEL: ENDRESS & HAUSER/DELTABAR S-PMD75. DELIVERY TO HOWARD WATER PURIFICATION PLANT	PMD-75-AAA71B11BAAA	EA	\$2,400.00	12	\$28,800.00				
	3	ENDRESS & HAUSER 3-VALVE MANIFOLD TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #10-C-3 DATED 09/27/2021. MANUFACTURER/MODEL: ENDRESS & HAUSER PART #71037612. DELIVERY TO LINNWOOD WATER PURIFICATION PLANT	25V033VBSS25	EA	\$333.00	18	\$5,994.00				
	4	ENDRESS & HAUSER 3-VALVE MANIFOLD TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MILWAUKEE SPECIFICATION #10-C-3 DATED 09/27/2021. MANUFACTURER/MODEL: ENDRESS & HAUSER PART #71037612. DELIVERY TO HOWARD WATER PURIFICATION PLANT	25V033VBSS25	EA	\$333.00	12	\$3,996.00				

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000.

BID TABULATION #18498

COMMODITY CONTRACT FOR ENDRESS & HAUSER DIGITAL PRESSURE TRANSMITTER AND 3-VALVE MANIFOLD
OPENED 11/16/2021 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN PATZ
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588
EMAIL: ANNPAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PAGE 5 OF 5

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE